PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4943704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDUARD ALBERT JAEGER	08/16/2017
ROBERT GREGORY STAHL	08/16/2017
JACOB TIMM BOWLES	08/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAINMAKER SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2150 PARK PLACE, #100
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29625767	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: mdrapinski@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNMK0139DUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. RANDALL
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Randall/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=RNMK0139DUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=RNMK0139DUS_Assignment#page2.tif source=RNMK0139DUS_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504896961 REEL: 045698 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Eduard Albert Jaeger, a resident of El Segundo. CA. Robert Gregory Stahl. a resident of Culver City. CA, and Jacob Timm Bowles, a resident of El Segundo. CA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new, original and ornamental design(s) disclosed in a patent application entitled MAGNETIC OUICK CONNECT and bearing Attorney Docket No. RMNK0139DUS, and for which a design patent application for United States of America Letters Patent will be filed (and which was ultimately assigned United States Application Serial No. 29/625,767 and a filing date of November 13, 2017);

AND WHEREAS RainMaker Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2150 Park Place, #100, El Segundo, California 90245 (hereafter called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said application, and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said non-provisional application, and to any Letters Patent, application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention(s) disclosed in said non-provisional application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any litigation or other legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. <u>RNMK0139DUS</u>

The undersigned hereby grant(s)

David A. Randall, Reg. No. 37,217

the power to insert on this assignment the Application Serial Number and filing date of the application once filed and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand at El Seg	undo, California, this 16th day of <u>August</u> , 2017.
	Eduard Albert Jaeger
WITNESS my hand at El Seg	undo, California, this <u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2017.
	Robert Gregory Stahl
WITNESS my hand at	Jacob Timm Bowles
	Jacob Timm Bowles
	RainMaker Solutions, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed this, 2017 at El Segundo, California, U.S.A. by its duly authorized oregoing Assignment.
	RainMaker Solutions, Inc. a Delaware Corporation
	By
	Name: Eduard Jaeger
	Position: President and CEO Address: 2150 Park Place, #100
	El Segundo, California, 90245 U.S.A

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. <u>RNMK0139DUS</u>

The undersigned hereby grant(s)

David A. Randall, Reg. No. 37,217

the power to insert on this assignment the Application Serial Number and filing date of the application once filed and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

				The same and the same of the s	
WITN	NESS my hand at El Segund	do, California, this 1	6th day of	August	, 2017.
		Ę			
			Edua	rd-Albert Jaeger	
WIT	NESS my hand at El Segun	do, California, this <u>I</u>	<u>6th</u> day of	August	, 2017.
		<	Rh	L Sta	<u></u>
			Rober	rt Gregory Stahl	
WIT	NESS my hand at	······································	, this	day of	, 2017.
		*********	**********	*******************************	~~~
			Jacob	Timm Bowles	
16th	ITNESS WHEREOF, Rai	2017 at El Segundo			
representative	and hereby accepts the fore	egoing Assignment.			
		Rain	ıMaker So	olutions, Inc.	
				orporation	
		By 5			
		Name: Edu	ard Jaeger	2002700000000011	
		and the second s	75		

Page 2 of 2

Position: Presiden and CEO Address: 2150 Park Place, #100

El Segundo, California, 90245, U.S.A.